Valley Football Association Southern Division Statistics

FINAL — 2014 VFA Season

Conference Overall
School W L Pts Opp W L Pts
Oshkosh North 7 0 135 47 8 1 171
Fond du Lac 6 1 242 109 8 1 323
Hortonville 5 2 200 120 6 3 245
Neenah 4 3 120 117 6 3 168
Stevens Point 3 4 134 89 5 4 164
Wis. Rapids Lincoln 1 6 103 216 2 7 148
Marshfield 1 6 125 241 2 7 174
Oshkosh West 1 6 122 242 2 7 157

Thursday, Aug. 21
Non-Conference
Wausau East 19, Wis. Rapids 13

Friday, Aug. 22

Non-Conference

Hortonville 38, Appleton East 20
Fond du Lac 27, Appleton North 7
Oshkosh West 35, Appleton West 7
Kimberly 42, Oshkosh North 6
Neenah 26, Kaukauna 14

Wausau West 27, Marshfield 20
Stevens Point 16, D.C. Everest 12

Friday, Aug. 29

Non-Conference

Neenah 22, Appleton East 0

Fond du Lac 54, Appleton West 0
Appleton North 35, Oshkosh West 0
Kimberly 41, Hortonville 7
Oshkosh North 30, Kaukauna 28
Stevens Point 14, Wausau West 10
Wis. Rapids 32, D.C. Everest 7

Saturday, Aug. 30
Non-Conference
Marshfield 29, Wausau East 0

Friday, Sept. 5

Fond du Lac 61, Marshfield 14
Oshkosh North 21, Wis. Rapids 8
Hortonville 13, Stevens Point 7
Neenah 27, Oshkosh West 20

Friday, Sept. 12

Oshkosh West 27, Wis. Rapids 20
Neenah 21, Marshfield 3

Oshkosh North 13, Hortonville 12
Fond du Lac 27, Stevens Point 21

Friday, Sept. 19

Marshfield 48, Oshkosh West 28
Hortonville 35, Wis. Rapids 7
Fond du Lac 14, Neenah 7
Oshkosh North 11, Stevens Point 0

Friday, Sept. 26

Oshkosh North 21, Fond du Lac 14
Wis. Rapids 26, Marshfield 19
Neenah 14, Stevens Point 7
Hortonville 31, Oshkosh West 17

Friday, Oct. 3

Hortonville 55, Marshfield 27
Fond du Lac 49, Oshkosh West 7
Stevens Point 35, Wis. Rapids 0
Oshkosh North 16, Neenah 0

Friday, Oct. 10

Fond du Lac 28, Hortonville 26
Stevens Point 21, Marshfield 14
Oshkosh North 24, Oshkosh West 13
Neenah 30, Wis. Rapids 29

Thursday, Oct 16
Fond du Lac 49, Wis. Rapids 13

Friday, Oct 17

Oshkosh North 29, Marshfield 0
Stevens Point 43, Oshkosh West 10
Hortonville 28, Neenah 21

Opp
117
116
181
131
111
242
268
284



TEAM OFFENSE

FD RUSH PASS

Fond du Lac 119 1971 1088
Hortonville 131 1468 994
Oshkosh North 85 1527 606
Stevens Point 98 1320 789
Marshfield 104 791 1136
Oshkosh West 91 219 1672
Neenah 89 970 777
Wis. Rapids 93 1274 468
TEAM DEFENSE FD RUSH PASS
Oshkosh North 57 644 602
Fond du Lac 83 614 935
Stevens Point 95 819 974
Neenah 84 1170 743
Hortonville 111 1172 838
Wis. Rapids 120 1611 994
Oshkosh West 107 1671 1164
Marshfield 138 1724 1325
Team Rushing-OffenseAtt. Yds. Long
Fond du Lac 307 1971 62
Oshkosh North 328 1527 61
Hortonville 251 1468 83
Stevens Point 255 1320 68
Wis. Rapids 281 1274 37
Neenah 237 970 76
Marshfield 226 791 33
Oshkosh West 148 219 22
Team Rushing-DefenseAtt. Yds. Long
Fond du Lac 194 614 39
Oshkosh North 205 644 58
Stevens Point 239 819 51
Neenah 260 1170 83
Hortonville 284 1172 48
Wis. Rapids 262 1611 80
Oshkosh West 310 1671 73
Marshfield 298 1724 76
Team Passing-Offense Att. Comp. Int
Oshkosh West 249 149 15
Marshfield 193 93 11
Fond du Lac 117 64 4
Hortonville 133 69 6
Stevens Point 115 55 15
Neenah 118 51 8
Oshkosh North 89 46 6
Wis. Rapids 79 32 7

Team Statistics

TOT
3059
2462
2133
2109
1927
1891
1747
1742

TOT
1246
1549
1793
1913
2010
2605
2835
3049
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Yds.
1672
1136
1088
994
789
777
606
468

AVE
437.0
351.7
304.7
301.3
275.3
270.1
249.6
248.9

AVE
178.0
221.3
256.1
273.3
287.1
372.1
405.0
435.6

TD
23
9
18
12
9

9
6
4

TD
5

4

4

8
10
19
19
19

TD
13
9
12
10
6

6
7
6

Team Passing-Defense Att. Comp.

Oshkosh North 156
Neenah 130
Hortonville 125
Fond du Lac 162
Stevens Point 144
Wis. Rapids 135
Oshkosh West 107
Marshfield 139
Fumble RecoveriesNo.Yds.
Hortonville 10 5
Neenah 8 0
Marshfield 8 0
Oshkosh West 6 13
Stevens Point 6 5
Wis. Rapids 4 0
Oshkosh North 3 0
Fond du Lac 1 0
Interceptions No.
Oshkosh North 19
Fond du Lac 15
Neenah 10
Marshfield 8
Hortonville 7
Stevens Point 5
Wis. Rapids 5
Oshkosh West 4
Tackles Solo
Hortonville 353
Oshkosh West 230
Marshfield 273
Neenah 231
Stevens Point 412
Wis. Rapids 217
Fond du Lac 210
Oshkosh North 261
Sacks No.
Stevens Point 22.5
Oshkosh North 15
Fond du Lac 11
Neenah 6
Marshfield 6
Oshkosh West 6
Hortonville 5
Wis. Rapids 3

54
73
70
73
78
78
59
74

Ave,
0.5
0.0
0.0
2.2
0.8
0.0
0.0
0.0

Yds.
151
82
201
69
29
49

0

0

Assist
165
265
203
236

27
205
165

91

Yds.
108
86
81
61
43
27
41
18

Int
19
10
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Ave.
7.9
55

20.1
8.6
4.1
9.8
0.0
0.0

Total
518
495
476
467
439
422
375
352

Yds.
602
743
838
935
974
994

1164
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Field Goals
Oshkosh West
Marshfield
Oshkosh North
Hortonville
Neenah

Fond du Lac
Stevens Point
Wis. Rapids

PATs

Neenah
Stevens Point
Oshkosh West
Fond du Lac
Oshkosh North
Marshfield
Hortonville
Wis. Rapids

Kickoffs
Marshfield
Oshkosh West
Oshkosh North
Hortonville
Stevens Point
Fond du Lac
Neenah

Wis. Rapids

Punts

Fond du Lac
Oshkosh North
Stevens Point
Wis. Rapids
Marshfield
Oshkosh West
Hortonville
Neenah

Kickoff Returns

Oshkosh West
Wis. Rapids
Stevens Point
Neenah
Marshfield
Fond du Lac
Hortonville
Oshkosh North

Made
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Made
16
16
10
30
13
11
23

No.
27
21
31
36
25
42
25
20

No.
26
34
29
29
32
33
19
36

No.
38
22
17
16
32
21
19
13

Att.
2
5
9
2
3
1
3
0

Att.

17
11
34
15
13
29
10

Yds
1408
1081
1556
1644
1140
1830
906
717

Yds.
941
1207
1014
992
1075
1103
620
1011

Yds.
747
404
308
279
495
282
250
168

Pct.
1.000
.800
.667
.500
.333
.000
.000
.000

Pct.
941
941
.909
.882
.867
.846
793
.700

Ave.
52.1
51.5
50.2
45.7
45.6
43.6
36.2
35.9

Ave.
36.2
35.5
35.0
34.2
33.6
334
32.6
28.1

Ave.
19.7
18.4
18.1
17.4
15.5
13.4
13.2
12.9

Team Statistics

Long
23
37
36
32
37

0
0
0

Long
60
60
64
62
60
60
51
58

Long
56
55
49
68
66
61
44
42

Long
69
40
36
41
77
32
27
31
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Punt Returns
Marshfield
Wis. Rapids
Stevens Point
Hortonville
Oshkosh West
Neenah

Fond du Lac
Oshkosh North

Fond du Lac
Opponents

Hortonville
Opponents

Marshfield
Opponents

Neenah
Opponents

Oshkosh North
Opponents

Oshkosh West
Opponents

Stevens Point
Opponents

Wis. Rapids
Opponents

TEAM
Oshkosh North
Fond du Lac
Stevens Point
Neenah
Hortonville
Marshfield
Wis. Rapids
Oshkosh West

No. Yds. Ave.
12 158 13.2
6 69 115
16 161 10.1
7 68 9.7
7 65 9.3
8 51 6.4
25 145 5.8
14 80 5.7
SCORING BY QUARTERS
2Q 3Q 4Q
97 41 55
14 40 28
2Q 3Q 4Q
62 41 53
45 23 21
2Q 3Q 4Q
51 43 11
56 78 55
2Q 3Q 4Q
22 49 35
25 28 36
2Q 3Q 4Q
16 47 7
19 0 21
2Q 3Q 4Q
22 7 28
90 63 30
2Q 3Q 4Q
50 21 36
24 22 26
2Q 3Q 4Q
7 27 56
54 22 64
First Half Points Allowed
G PA
7 26
7 41
7 41
7 53
7 76
7 108
7 116
7 142

1Q
49
27
1Q
44
31
1Q
20
52
1Q
14
28
1Q
65

Z
1Q
51
52
1Q
27
17
1Q

6
62

Lo

14

Winning Pct. of Defeated Opponents

TEAM
Oshkosh North
Fond du Lac
Hortonville
Neenah
Stevens Point
Marshfield
Oshkosh West
Wis. Rapids

W
21
15
10
6

PR w

L
28
27
25
22
18

6

6

6

ng
40
25
40
15
23
21
35
31
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Total
242
109

Total
200
120

Total
125
241

Total
120
117

Total
135

47

Total
122
242

Total
134

89

Total
103
216

AVE.
3.71
5.86
5.86
7.57

10.86

15.43

16.57

20.29

Pct.
429
.357
.286
214
.143
.143
.143
.143



RUSHING
Justin Maratik
Mitch Gerhartz
Alex Hintze

Nathan Vandermause

Ethan Clark
Victor Kizewski
Jayson Wiernik

Logan Boettcher

Kobe Schmitz
Jack Nejedlo
Jake Resch
Logan Wimme
Isaac Cline
Jake Sommers
Derek Coeffren
Quinn Woelfel
Nick Hoheisel
Joe Kuber
Levi Burns
Carson Faust

PASSING
Alex Lowney
Jack Nejedlo
Derek Coeffren
Jake Sommers
Alex Hintze
Jayson Wiernik
Jake Resch

Joe Jung

Sam Hauser
Keith Hoffman

RECEIVING
Brian Luteyn
Tanner Boson
Kyle Witthuhn
Keegan Fassler
Connor Arneson
Billy Courchene
Zach McManus
Tom Olson

Josh Boyce
Victor Kizewski
Jared Dittmer
Carter Beaudoin
Alec Mancheski
Matt Rebholz
Rodney Scales
Reed Yoder

Nathan Vandermause

Jon Hardinger
Carson Faust

School

Fond du Lac
Hortonville
Oshkosh North
Neenah
Stevens Point
Stevens Point
Wis. Rapids
Wis. Rapids
Oshkosh North
Fond du Lac
Neenah

Wis. Rapids
Marshfield
Hortonville
Marshfield
Fond du Lac
Marshfield
Fond du Lac
Fond du Lac
Oshkosh West

School
Oshkosh West
Fond du Lac
Marshfield
Hortonville
Oshkosh North
Wis. Rapids
Neenah
Neenah
Stevens Point
Stevens Point

School

Fond du Lac
Marshfield
Hortonville
Marshfield
Oshkosh West
Oshkosh West
Marshfield
Wis. Rapids
Oshkosh West
Stevens Point
Oshkosh North
Hortonville
Stevens Point
Oshkosh West
Neenah
Oshkosh West
Neenah
Marshfield
Oshkosh West

Att
187
165
158
117
113
96
102
90
91
71
77
60
54
47
73
14
38
11
10
35

Att
235
113
175
105
56
69
62
55
51
55

No.
32
28
27
25
22
22
20
20
20
17
17
15
13
12
12
12
10
10

9

Yds
1162
1105

935

659
624
612

520

395

372

358

263
232
226
219
214
184
176
124

91

85

Comp
141
64
85
58
27
28
27
24
27
25

Yds.
600
273
461
378
336
244
322
299
255
337
315
212
100
181
130
105
106
101

63

Individual Leaders

Ave. Long
6.2 62
6.7 83
5.9 61
5.6 76
5.5 59
6.4 68
51 27
4.4 37
41 27
5.0 51
3.4 24
3.9 15
4.2 22
4.7 39
2.9 23

131 59
4.6 33

11.3 31
9.1 53
24 18

Pct. Int

.600 13

.566 3

486 10

.552 )

482 1

406 )

435 3

436 4

529 )

.455 9

Ave. Long

18.8 68
9.8 33

171 56

151 51

15.3 76

111 69

16.1 37

15.0 54

12.8 28

19.8 81

18.5 40

141 33
1.7 25

151 58

10.8 18
8.8 47

10.6 34

10.1 39
7.0 20
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SCORING-OFFENSE
(Rushing, Receiving, KO Return, Punt Return)

Player

Justin Maratik
Mitch Gerhartz
Ethan Clark
Jared Dittmer
Victor Kizewski
Jayson Wiernik
Brian Luteyn
Alex Hintze
Keegan Fassler
Jake Resch
Tom Olson

School

Fond du Lac
Hortonville
Stevens Point

Oshkosh North

Stevens Point
Wis. Rapids
Fond du Lac

Oshkosh North

Marshfield
Neenah
Wis. Rapids

SCORING-KICKER

Player

Sam Herkert
Danny Behlke
Trevor Coenen
Zach McManus
Rob Schmidt
Isaiah Merrill
Bryson Schultz
Mark Ponczoch
Nathan Hepp
Joe Kuber
Christian Smith
Victor Adler

School

Oshkosh North

Fond du Lac
Hortonville
Marshfield
Neenah

Oshkosh West

Stevens Point
Stevens Point
Wis. Rapids
Fond du Lac
Wis. Rapids
Wis. Rapids

SCORING-DEFENSE

Kyle Witthuhn
Malik Travis
Trevor Entwisle
Alex Hintze
Pierce Kauth

Individual Leaders

TD
16
15
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Fum Rec Int

Hortonville
Neenah
Neenah
Oshkosh North
Stevens Point

FUMBLE RECOVERIES

Player

Ryan Wilsmann
Blake Kalwitz
Adam Fuerst
Noel Winch
Austin O’Brien
Jared Dittmer

DeShawn Dickinson Oshkosh West1

School

Marshfield 4
Hortonville 3
Neenah 3

Stevens Point 2
Hortonville 2
Oshkosh North2

INTERCEPTIONS

Player
Jared Dittmer

Jake Walgenbach

Trevor Entwisle
Alex Hintze

School
Oshkosh North
Fond du Lac
Neenah
Oshkosh North

1

0
0
0
0

0
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0.0
1.7
0.0
25
0.0
0.0
9.0

2PT TOT.

0 96

0 90

0 48

0 42

0 42

2 40

0 36

0 36

0 30

0 30

0 30

PAT TOT.

13 31

28 28

23 26

11 23

16 19

9 15

9 9

7 7

3 3

2 2

2 2

2 2
6
6
6
6
6

0
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No. Yds Ave.Long TD

8
7

37
20

5 135

3

59

4.6
2.9
27.0
19.7

27
18
68
51

0

[ e}

Sam Klein
Ryan Collien
Matt Salbego
Kyle Witthuhn
Malik Travis
Nick Bauer
Connor Arneson
Isaac Bauer

TACKLES
Player

Jeremy Statz
Jacob Brazee
Noel Winch
Blake Kalwitz
Malik Travis
Ryan Wilsmann
Mitch Zillman
Nathan Fuller

Alec Goodermuth

Bryce Monti
Jacob Heath
Sam Klein
Carter Beaudoin
Joe Jung

Austin O’Brien
Konnor Zuehl

Cameron Swanson

Robert Windsor

Austin Meulemans

Jake Enz
Nate Engle

SACKS

Player

Zac Hassman
Robert Windsor

Keon’te Williams

Nate Engle
Zach Angle
Jacob Heath
Noel Winch
Malik Travis
Zack Gruett
Jack Donahue
Andrew Ruzek
Tyler Hall
Lucas Raube
Brett Sawicki
Mike Weinfurter
Pat Molski

Marshfield
Fond du Lac
Oshkosh North
Hortonville
Neenah
Oshkosh North
Oshkosh West
Wis. Rapids

School

Wis. Rapids
Neenah
Stevens Point
Hortonville
Neenah
Marshfield
Marshfield
Wis. Rapids
Oshkosh North
Hortonville
Oshkosh West
Marshfield
Hortonville
Neenah
Hortonville
Oshkosh West
Marshfield
Fond du Lac
Oshkosh West
Neenah
Stevens Point

School
Oshkosh North
Fond du Lac
Stevens Point
Stevens Point
Oshkosh North
Oshkosh West
Stevens Point
Neenah
Neenah
Marshfield
Stevens Point
Stevens Point
Fond du Lac
Oshkosh North
Wis. Rapids
Stevens Point

NN NWWWW

31
25
15
0
31
5
0
0

10.3
8.3
5.0
0.0

15.5
2.5
0.0
0.0

17
15
15

22
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Solo Asst Tot. TFL
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48
39
78
53
30
27
32
29
37
38
34
31
38
34
36
24
28
29
18
16
39

No. Yds

46
40
17

7
17
13
19
28
21
16
16
13
12
10
10

3

37
45

5
25
33
34
27
29
20
18
21
22
13
17
14
24
19
15
26
27

4

85 10
84 3
83 10
78
63
61
59
58
57
56
55
53
51
51
50

N
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KICK RETURNS (MINIMUM 5)

Player
Victor Kizewski

Nathan Vandermause Neenah 6

Logan Boettcher
Connor Arneson
Billy Courchene
Keegan Fassler
Mitch Gerhartz
Kyle Pierce

Jose Alba-Zielinski
Cameron Swanson
Jared Dittmer
Tyler Patoka

PUNT RETURNS (MINIMUM 4)

Player
Cameron Swanson
Mitch Gerhartz
Kyle Pierce
Billy Courchene
T.J. Schrank
Trevor Entwisle
Quinn Woelfel
Mikaal Geenen
Jared Dittmer
Justin Maratik

FIELD GOALS
Player

Isaiah Merrill
Zach McManus
Sam Herkert
Trevor Coenen
Rob Schmidt

Individual Leaders
PAT-KICKING (MINIMUM 7 ATT.)

School No. Yds Ave.LongTD
Stevens Point 719 271 36 O
145 242 41 0
Wis. Rapids 10 238 238 40 O
OshkoshWest 14 300 214 43 0
Oshkosh West 19 407 214 69 O
Marshfield 11 232 211 77 O
Hortonville 7133 190 27 O
Fond du Lac 8135 169 30 O
Neenah 9122 136 22 0
Marshfield 13 174 134 42 0
OshkoshNorth 7 66 94 30 O
StevensPoint 5 41 82 15 0
School No. Yds Ave.LongTD
Marshfield 11 151 137 40 O
Hortonville 4 47 118 15 O
Fond du Lac 6 61 102 28 O
OshkoshWest 7 65 93 23 0
Stevens Point 13 111 85 22 0
Neenah 7 51 73 21 O
Fond du Lac 7 46 66 35 0
OshkoshNorth 8 50 6.3 31 O
Oshkosh North 4 11 2.8 6 0
Fond du Lac 9 9 10 6 O
School Made Att. Pct.Long
OshkoshWest 2 2 1.000 23
Marshfield 4 5 800 37
OshkoshNorth 6 9 .667 36
Hortonville 1 2 500 32
Neenah 1 3 .333 37

Player

Mark Ponczoch
Rob Schmidt
Isaiah Merrill
Bryson Schultz
Danny Behlke
Sam Herkert
Zach McManus
Trevor Coenen

School Made Att. Pct.
Stevens Point 7 71.000
Neenah 16 17 .941
OshkoshWest 9 10 .900
Stevens Point 9 10 .900
Fond du Lac 28 32 .875
Oshkosh North 13 15 .867
Marshfield 11 13 .846
Hortonville 23 29 .793

KICKOFFS (MINIMUM 6)

Player

Zach McManus
Isaiah Merrill
Sam Herkert
Mark Ponczoch
Aaron Wehner
Trevor Coenen
Bryson Schultz
Jason Wiernik
Justin Maratik
Rob Schmidt
Christian Smith

School No.
Marshfield 22
Oshkosh West 19
Oshkosh North 31
Stevens Point 19
FonddulLac 32
Hortonville 36
Stevens Point 6
Wis. Rapids 8
Fond du Lac 7
Neenah 24
Wis. Rapids 9

PUNTS (MINIMUM 12)

Player

Sam Hauser
Jason Toshner
Blake Marquardt
Jason Wiernik

School No.
Stevens Point 19
FondduLac 26
Oshkosh North 34
Wis. Rapids 26

Jake Sommers Hortonville 12
Zach McManus Marshfield 31
Isaiah Merrill Oshkosh West 20
Jose Alba-Zielinski Neenah 31

Yds Ave.Long

1179 53.6
995 52.4
1556 50.2
884 46.5
1473 46.0
1644 45.7
256 42.7
325 40.6
274 39.1
891 37.1
311 34.6

Yds
689
941
1207
920
422
1058
680
833

36.3
36.2
355
354
35.2
34.1
34.0
26.9

60
60
64
60
60
62
48
58
56
51
53

Ave.Long

49
56
55
68
44
66
61
42



Rushing Att.
Justin Maratik 187
Keagan Berandt 3

Joe Kuber 11
Jack Nejedlo 71
Kyle Pierce 5
Quinn Woelfel 14
Caleb Goldstein 1
Levi Burns 10
Keon Jefferson 3

Offense Player 21 2
Team Total 307

Passing Att
Keagan Berandt 1
Jason Toshner 1
Jack Nejedlo
Quinn Woelfel 1
Brian Luteyn 1
Team Total

Receiving N
Justin Maratik
Mark Dilling
Said Mahamed
Kyle Pierce
Quinn Woelfel
Caleb Goldstein
Ryan Collien
Alex Ruppel
Brian Luteyn
Team Total
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Kick Returns
Justin Maratik
Kyle Pierce
Quinn Woelfel
Jacob Stadler
Noah Ahlswede
Lucas Raube
Mason Lanning
Aaron Frank
Brian Luteyn
Team Total

N

Z
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Punt Returns
Justin Maratik
Kyle Pierce
Quinn Woelfel
Levi Burns
Brian Luteyn
Team Total

N

Fumble RecoveriesNo.

Jason Toshner 1
Team Total 1

Yds.
1162
11
124
358
18
184
-4
91
39
-12
1971

Yds.
20
79
27

172
56
50
31
53

600

1088

Yds
23
135

282

Yds

61
46
15
14
145

Yds
0
0

Ave.
6.2
3.7

11.3
5.0
3.6

13.1

-4.0
9.1
13.0
-6.0
6.4

Pct.
0.000
0.000
0.566
0.000
0.000
0.547

Ave.
4.0
9.9

27.0

28.7

11.2

16.7

31.0

13.3

18.8

16.7

Ave.
11.5
16.9
15.0
0.0
5.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
29.5
13.4

Ave.
1.0
10.2
6.6
15.0
7.0
5.8

Ave.
0.0
0.0

Fond du Lac Team Statistics

Long Fum TD 2PT

62

5
31
51
12
59

0
53
24

9
62

Int
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Long

25
27
67
22
37
31
25
68
68

Long
19
30
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Long

28
35
15
14
35

Long
0
0

1
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Yds
0

0
1088
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Interceptions No.
Jake Walgenbach
Kyle Pierce

Ryan Collien

Sam Frederickson
Matt Ryan

Devon Krzanowski
Wyatt Holzman
Team Total
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Tackles Solo
Justin Maratik 1
Mark Dilling 3
Jake Walgenbach 11
Jason Toshner 20
Dan Brown

Danny Behlke

Dakota Wagner

Kyle Pierce

Tyrik Viebranz

Ryan Collien

Jacob Stadler 1
Chris Laudollf
Tanner Koenigs
Reggie Hernandez
Alex Ruppel

Noah Ahlswede
Keon Jefferson
Trey Halfmann
Matt Ryan

Kyle Marcoe
Lucas Raube

Josh Diete

Devon Krzanowski
Robert Windsor
Tyler Miller

Aaron Frank
Aaron Wehner
Jason Schneider
Wyatt Holzman
Hunter Dowidat
Brady Ryan

Brian Luteyn
Donte Johnson
Team Total
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Sacks

Jason Toshner
Danny Behlke
Jacob Stadler
Lucas Raube
Robert Windsor
Tyler Miller
Team Total 11
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Yds.
5

11

8

12
40

5

81

Ave.
2.9
13.0
8.3
20.0
0.0
4.0
0.0
55

Total
1
11
19
40
6
4
4
9
1
12
41
4
14
19
1
10
2
1
25
1
38
5
32
44
11

N

ORFrrP o0 FEFPEFE W

w
hy]

Long
18
13
15
20

N
oo MO

=
T
L

[y
~NOOPRPPFPOOOORFRPROWONOODOOOOORFRPRONOOODOOOO OOoOOo

N

(Continued on next page)

cocoocoocoocoocoooU



(Continued from previous page)

Field Goals Made
Danny Behlke 0
Team Total 0

PAT-Kicking  Made

Joe Kuber 2
Danny Behlke 28
Team Total 30
Kickoffs No.
Justin Maratik 7
Joe Kuber 2
Danny Behlke 1
Aaron Wehner 32
Team Total 42
Punts No.
Jason Toshner 26
Team Total 26

Scoring - Offense TD
Justin Maratik 16
Mark Dilling
Joe Kuber

Jack Nejedlo
Kyle Pierce
Quinn Woelfel
Caleb Goldstein
Ryan Collien
Levi Burns
Keon Jefferson
Alex Ruppel
Brian Luteyn
Team Total

JOoORRPRPREPRELPNRELNDNPR

w

Scoring - Kicker FG
Joe Kuber 0
Danny Behlke 0
Team Total 0

Fum Rec
Scoring - Defense TD
None

Att.  Pct.
1 0.000
1 0.000
Att.  Pct.
2 1.000
32 0.875
34 0.882
Yds Ave.
274 39.1
58 29.0
25 25.0
1473  46.0
1830 43.6
Yds Ave.
941 36.2
941 36.2
2PTTOTAL
0 96
0 6
0 12
0 12
0 6
1 14
0 6
0 6
0 6
0 6
0 6
0 36
1 212
PATTOTAL
2 2
28 28
30 30
Int
TD Total

Fond du Lac Team Statistics

Long
0
0

Long
56
33
25
60
60

Long
56
56




Hortonville Team Statistics

Rushing Att. Yds. Ave. Long Fum TD 2PT | Interceptions No. Yds Ave. Long TD
Mitch Gerhartz 165 1105 6.7 83 0 15 0 | Austin O’Brien 1 19 190 19 0
Jake Sommers 47 219 47 39 2 2 0 | Kyle Witthuhn 3 0 00 0 0
Max Flunker 7 43 6.1 24 0 0 0 | Alec Sternhagen 1 0 00 0 0
Kyle Witthuhn 1 2 20 2 0 O 0 | Bryce Monti 1 10 10.0 10 0
Carter Beaudoin 3 12 40 8 0 O 0 | Carter Beaudoin 1 0 00 0 0
Brad Conger 23 68 3.0 13 0 1 0 | Team Total 7 29 41 19 0
Braden Stoeger 4 -8 -20 1 0 0 0
Austin O’Brien 1 27 270 27 0 O 0 | Tackles Solo Assist Total TFL
Team Total 251 1468 5.8 83 2 18 0 | Austin O’Brien 36 14 50 1
Kyle Witthuhn 19 7 26 0
Passing Att Comp  Pct. Int Yds TD 2PT | Alec Sternhagen 10 5 15 0
Jake Sommers 105 58 0.552 5 841 7 0 | Bryce Monti 38 18 56 2
Braden Stoeger 28 11 0.393 1 153 3 0 | Zane Drummond 6 6 12 0
Team Total 133 69 0.519 6 994 10 0 | AlexWunderlich 15 1 26 1
Kyle Weisshahn 21 17 38 1
Receiving No. Yds. Ave. Long TD2PT Ty Dreier 25 17 42 2
Mitch Gerhartz 6 87 145 40 0 0 Collin Sager 6 2 8 0
Max Flunker 8 131 164 54 0 O Blake Kalwitz 53 25 78 2
Trevor Coenen 5 52 104 24 0 0 Dylan Krivoshein 15 13 28 1
Kyle Witthuhn 27 461 17.1 56 4 0 Carter Beaudoin 38 13 51 0
Carter Beaudoin 15 212 141 33 4 0 Tylor Hoople 25 13 38 1
Brad Conger 1 11 110 0 0 O Trevor Coenen 15 1 16 0
Braden Stoeger 4 47 118 17 1 0 Max Flunker 3 0 3 0
Blake Kalwitz 1 6 6.0 6 1 0 Mitch Gerhartz 2 0 2 0
Joe Cliver 2 9 45 5 0 O Nathann Lichtfuss 9 1 10 0
Team Total 69 1016 14.7 56 10 O Riley Draheim 1 0 1 0
Joe Cliver 2 0 2 0
Kick Returns No. Yds Ave. Long TD Tiger Woods 5 0 5 0
Mitch Gerhartz 7 133 19.0 27 0 Tyler Valeri 1 0 1 0
Max Flunker 1 18 18.0 18 0 Joey Schroeder 1 0 1 0
Trevor Coenen 1 11 110 11 0 Eric Sabourin 1 0 1 0
Carter Beaudoin 3 59 19.7 25 0 Cory Timm 1 0 1 0
Brad Conger 3 30 10.0 12 0 Mitch Mocadlo 1 0 1 0
Kyle Weisshahn 1 0 00 0 0 Jacob Guyette 2 2 4 0
Alec Sternhagen 1 -5 -50 0 0 Brad Conger 1 0 1 0
Tylor Hoople 1 4 40 5 0 Jack Huebner 1 0 1 0
Austin O’Brien 1 0 00 0 0 Team Total 353 165 518 1
Team Total 19 250 132 27 0
Sacks No. Yds.
Punt Returns No. Yds Ave. Long TD Alex Wunderlich 1 6
Mitch Gerhartz 4 47 118 15 0 Kyle Weisshahn 1 14
Carter Beaudoin 3 21 70 13 0 Dylan Krivoshein 1 6
Team Total 7 68 9.7 15 0 Tylor Hoople 1 8
Trevor Coenen 1 7
Fumble RecoveriesNo. Yds Ave. Long TDForc Team Total 5 41
Austin O’Brien 2 0 00 0 0 O
Kyle Witthuhn 1 0 00 0 1 0 Field Goals Made Att. Pct. Long
Bryce Monti 1 0 00 0 0 O Trevor Coenen 1 2 0.500 32
Kyle Weisshahn 1 0 00 0 0 0 Team Total 1 2 0.500 32
Blake Kalwitz 3 5 1.7 5 0 1
Tylor Hoople 1 0 00 0 0 O PAT-Kicking Made Att. Pct.
Jacob Guyette 1 0 00 0 0 O Trevor Coenen 23 29 0.793
Team Total 10 5 05 5 1 1 Team Total 23 29 0.793

(Continued on next page)



(Continued from previous page)

Kickoffs No. Yds Ave.
Trevor Coenen 36 1644 457
Team Total 36 1644 457
Punts No. Yds Ave.
Jake Sommers 12 422 352
Joe Cliver 7 198 283
Team Total 19 620 32.6
Scoring - Offense TD 2PTTOTAL
Mitch Gerhartz 15 0 90
Jake Sommers 2 0 12
Kyle Witthuhn 4 0 24
Carter Beaudoin 4 0 24
Brad Conger 1 0 6
Braden Stoeger 1 0 6
Blake Kalwitz 1 0 6
Team Total 28 0 168
Scoring - Kicker FG PATTOTAL
Trevor Coenen 1 23 26
Team Total 1 23 26
Fum Rec Int
Scoring - Defense TD  TD Total
Kyle Witthuhn 1 0 6
Team Total 1 0 6

Hortonville Team Statistics

Long
62
62

Long
44
37
44




Rushing Att.  Yds. Ave.
Derek Coeffren 73 214 2.9
Tom Gisvold 16 53 3.3
Tanner Boson 11 51 4.6
Nick Hoheisel 38 176 4.6
Isaac Cline 54 226 4.2
Trevor Heiman 7 3 0.4
Drew Hanson 10 29 2.9
Tyson Slade 14 34 24
Carlos Cortez 3 5 1.7
Team Total 226 791 35
Passing Att Comp  Pct.
Derek Coeffren 175 85 0.486
Tyson Slade 18 8 0.444
Team Total 193 93 0.482
Receiving No. Yds. Ave.
Tom Gisvold 2 3 15
Keegan Fassler 25 378 151
Tanner Boson 28 273 9.8
Nick Hoheisel 3 18 6.0
Zach McManus 20 322 16.1
Isaac Cline 2 13 6.5
Jon Hardinger 10 101 101
Drew Hanson 1 11 110
Adam Fravert 1 14 140
Jared Heeg 1 5 50
Team Total 93 1138 12.2
Kick Returns No. Yds Ave.
Keegan Fassler 11 232 211
Tanner Boson 2 23 115
Nick Hoheisel 2 65 325
Cameron Swanson 13 174 134
Trevor Heiman 1 0 0.0
Jeremy Brost 3 1 03
Team Total 32 495 155
Punt Returns No. Yds Ave.
Cameron Swanson 11 151 13.7
Devan Wrege 1 7 7.0
Team Total 12 158 13.2
Fumble RecoveriesNo. Yds Ave.
Sam Klein 0 0#DIV/0!
Noah Schulz 1 0 0.0
Joel Bahn 1 0 0.0
Ryan Wilsmann 4 0 00
Aaron Peters 1 0 0.0
Carlos Cortez 1 0 0.0
Team Total 8 0 0.0

Marshfield Team Statistics

Long Fum TD 2PT

23
14
16
33
22

3

9
20

2
33

Int
10

1
Long

51
33

37
39
11
14
51
Long
77
17
50
42
77

Long
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Interceptions No
Cameron Swanson 1
Sam Klein 3
Noah Schulz 1
Jeremy Brost 1
Mitch Zillman 1
Jimmy Draeger 1
Team Total 8
Tackles Solo
Cameron Swanson 28
Sam Klein 31
Caleb Alexander 7
Noah Schulz 13
Jeremy Brost 16
Matt Meyer 6
Joel Bahn 13
Jeff Zinthefer 8

Ryan Wilsmann 27
Mitch Zillman 32

Devan Wrege 15
Craig Lyon 13
Kyle Krizan 1
Nick Humphrey 2
Jack Donahue 18
Adrian Garcia 1
Mason Tysver 15
Mason Metz 1
Aaron Peters 13
Carlos Cortez 8
Mitch Hertel 1
Zach Haupt 1
Frank Weigel 1
Chris Collins 1
Logan Widmann 1
Chase Freeck 0
Team Total 273
Sacks No.
Jeremy Brost 1
Joel Bahn 1
Nick Humphrey 1
Jack Donahue 2
Aaron Peters 1
Team Total 6
Field Goals Made
Zach McManus 4
Team Total 4
PAT-Kicking  Made
Zach McManus 11
Team Total 11

Yds Ave.
0 0.0
31 10.3
0 0.0
16 16.0
7 7.0
15 15.0
69 8.6

Assist  Total
19 47

22 53
7 14
7 20
13 29
3 9
7 20
7 15
34 61
27 59
5 20
12 25
2 3
2 4
9 27
0 1
2 17
1 2
6 19
12 20
4 5
0 1
0 1
0 1
1 2
1 1

203 476

Yds.

5
9
5
16
8

43

Att.  Pct.
5 0.800
5 0.800

Att.  Pct.
13 0.846
13 0.846

Long
0
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(Continued from previous page)

Kickoffs No.
Zach McManus 22
Jack Donahue 5
Team Total 27
Punts No.
Zach McManus 31
Derek Coeffren 1
Team Total 32

Scoring - Offense TD
Derek Coeffren
Keegan Fassler
Tanner Boson
Nick Hoheisel
Zach McManus
Isaac Cline
Drew Hanson
Carlos Cortez
Team Total

OGP FPFEPNEDNDOODN
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Scoring - Kicker F
Zach McManus
Team Total

A @

Fum Rec
Scoring - Defense TD
None

Yds
1179
229
1408

Yds
1058
17
1075

2PTTOTAL

0

WoOoOoONO PO

PATTOTAL

11
11

Int

Ave.
53.6
45.8
52.1

Ave.
34.1
17.0
33.6

12
30
14
6
16
6
6
6
96

23
23

TD Total

Marshfield Team Statistics

Long
60
55
60

Long
66
17
66




Rushing Att.
Nathan Vandermause117
Jake Resch 77
Joe Jung 30
Jose Alba-Zielinski 13
Team Total 237
Passing Att
Jake Resch 62
Trevor Entwisle 1
Joe Jung 55
Team Total 118
Receiving No.
Nathan Vandermausel0
Trevor Entwisle 8
Joe Jung 3
Greg Lenhart 7
Rodney Scales 12
Noah Bleck 1
Jose Alba-Zielinski 8
Team Total 51
Kick Returns No.

Nathan Vandermause 6

Jose Alba-Zielinski 9
Austin Belot 1
Team Total 16

Punt Returns No.
Trevor Entwisle 7
Jose Alba-Zielinski 1
Team Total 8

Fumble RecoveriesNo.
Malik Travis 1
Adam Fuerst 3
Jake Enz 1
Jacob Brazee 1
Spencer Millay 1
Erik Fritsch 1
Team Total 8
Interceptions No.
Malik Travis 2
Ted Krause 1
Noah Bleck 1
Trevor Entwisle 5
Zack Gruett 1
Team Total 10
Tackles Solo
Jason Mettlach 8
Malik Travis 30
Cole Szczepaniak 14
Joe Jung 34
Ted Krause 4
Adam Fuerst 2

Trevor Entwisle 27
Jose Alba-Zielinski 1

Yds.
659
263
-29

77
970

Comp
27

0

24

51

Yds.
106
221

37
48
130
6
190
777

Yds
145
122

12
279

Yds
51

135
29
201

Assist
20

33

17

17

2

4
4
1

Ave.
5.6
3.4

-1.0
5.9
41

Pct.
0.435
0.000
0.436
0.432

Ave.
10.6
27.6
12.3

6.9
10.8

6.0
23.8
15.2

Ave.
24.2
13.6
12.0
17.4

Ave.
7.3
0.0
6.4

Ave.
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Ave.
15.5

0.0

6.0
27.0
29.0
20.1

Total
28
63
31
51

31

Neenah Team Statistics

Long Fum TD 2PT

76
24
13
32
76

Int
3

1
4
8

Long
34
68
16
14
18

6
38
68

Long
41
22
12
41

Long
21
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Jake Enz 16
Zack Gruett 23
Mike Charlesworth 1
Jacob Brazee 39
Spencer Millay 4
Erik Fritsch 13

Jackson Pinkley 1

Brent Huebner 5
Rob Pavletich 6
Alex Mootz 2
Nick Ledwith 1
Brent Huebner 0
Rob Pavletich 0
Team Total 231
Sacks No.
Malik Travis 2
Zack Gruett 2
Jacob Brazee 1
Spencer Millay 1
Team Total 6
Field Goals Made
Rob Schmidt 1
Team Total 1
PAT-Kicking  Made
Rob Schmidt 16
Team Total 16
Kickoffs No.
Rob Schmidt 24
Jacob Brazee 1
Team Total 25
Punts No.
Jose Alba-Zielinski 31
Jake Resch 2
Joe Jung 3
Team Total 36

Scoring - Offense TD
Nathan Vandermause 2

Jake Resch 5
Trevor Entwisle 3
Joe Jung 2
Greg Lenhart 1
Rodney Scales 1
Jose Alba-Zielinski 1
Team Total 15
Scoring - Kicker FG
Rob Schmidt 1
Team Total 1

Fum Rec
Scoring - Defense TD
Malik Travis 0
Trevor Entwisle 0
Team Total 0

27 43
18 41
1 2
45 84
7 11
23 36
2 3
6 11
3 9
4 6
0 1
1 1
1 1
236 467
Yds.
28
21
9
3
61
Att.  Pct.
3 0.333
3 0.333
Att. Pct.
17 0.941
17 0.941
Yds Ave.
891 37.1
15 15.0
906 36.2
Yds Ave.
833 26.9
78 39.0
100 33.3
1011 28.1
2PTTOTAL
0 12
0 30
0 18
0 12
0 6
0 6
0 6
0 90
PATTOTAL
16 19
16 19
Int
TD Total
1 6
1 6
2 12
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Rushing Att.  Yds.
Alec Struensee 23 37
Alex Hintze 158 935
Kobe Schmitz 91 372
Nick Bauer 6 24
Jared Dittmer 12 72
Mikaal Geenen 2 -1
Ben Bathke 1 1
Samer Meshinesh 9 29
Alex Goodermuth 13 50
Tyler Kujawa 5 -2
Vinnie Meinen 8 10
Team Total 328 1527
Passing Att Comp
Alec Struensee 24 14
Alex Hintze 56 27
Tyler Kujawa 9 5
Team Total 89 46
Receiving No. Yds.
Alec Struensee 4 24
Alex Hintze 6 46
Cullen Gruenwald 1 1
Jared Dittmer 17 315
Mikaal Geenen 6 78
Samer Meshinesh 1 9
Alex Goodermuth 5 16
Zac Hassman 1 3
Riley Todd 2 33
Caleb Dutko 1 72
Alex Kujawa 1 6
Jake Schwartz 1 3
Team Total 46 606
Kick Returns No. Yds
Nick Bauer 2 51
Jared Dittmer 7 66
Mikaal Geenen 3 51
Logan McConnell 1 0
Team Total 13 168
Punt Returns No. Yds
Alex Hintze 1 0
Jared Dittmer 4 11
Mikaal Geenen 8 50
Matt Salbego 1 19
Team Total 14 80

Oshkosh North Team Statistics

Ave.
1.6
5.9
4.1
4.0
6.0

-0.5
1.0
3.2
3.8

-0.4
1.3
4.7

Pct.
0.583
0.482
0.556
0.517

Ave.
6.0
1.7
1.0

18.5

13.0
9.0
3.2
3.0

16.5

72.0
6.0
3.0

13.2

Ave.
25.5
9.4
17.0
0.0
12.9

Ave.
0.0
2.8
6.3

19.0
5.7

Long Fum TD 2PT

12
61
27
19
36

1

1
20
11

Long
31
30
31

31
Long
31

19
31
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Fumble RecoveriesNo.

Alec Goodermuth 1

Jared Dittmer 2
Team Total 3
Interceptions No.
Nick Bauer 2
Alec Goodermuth 1
Jared Dittmer 8
Matt Salbego 3
Alex Hintze 3
Logan McConnell 1
Caleb Dutko 1
Team Total 19
Tackles Solo
Nick Bauer 14
Kobe Schmitz 19
Riley Todd 4
Alec Goodermuth 37
Jared Dittmer 20
Matt Salbego 28
Alex Hintze 13
Zac Hassman 19
Walter Williams 20
Samer Meshinesh 1

Logan McConnell
Geoffrey Cullen
Cullen Gruenwald
Kevin Abernathy
Brett Sawicki
Gavin Haehl
Malykee Hall
Cade Fredrick
Mikaal Geenen
Mitch Sundstrum
Ben Bathke
Murphy Osmond
Caleb Kimball
Zach Angle
Caleb Dutko
Carson Fenner
Jordan Paulson
Alec Struensee
Lucas Dutcher
John Nourse
Landon Mueller
Zak Behlshmail
Russ Pulfer
Team Total
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Yds
0
0
0

Yds
5
14
37
15
59
21
0
151

Assist
7

2

0
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2

10
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Ave.
0.0
0.0
0.0

Ave.
25
14.0
4.6
5.0
19.7
21.0
0.0
7.9

Total
21
21

4
57
22
38
13
29
27

1

4
12

1

4
16
15

1

1
14

3

1
11

2
20
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Oshkosh North Team Statistics

(Continued from previous page)

Sacks No. Yds.
Nick Bauer 1 8
Zac Hassman 8 46
Kevin Abernathy 1 5
Brett Sawicki 2 10
Zach Angle 3 17
Team Total 15 86

Field Goals Made Att. Pct. Long

Sam Herkert 6 9 0.667 36
Team Total 6 9 0.667 36
PAT-Kicking Made Att. Pct.

Sam Herkert 13 15 0.867

Team Total 13 15 0.867

Kickoffs No. Yds Ave. Long
Sam Herkert 31 1556 50.2 64
Team Total 31 1556 50.2 64
Punts No. Yds Ave. Long
Blake Marquardt 34 1207 355 55
Team Total 34 1207 355 55

Scoring - Offense TD 2PTTOTAL

Alex Hintze 6 0 36
Kobe Schmitz 1 0 6
Jared Dittmer 7 0 42
Alex Goodermuth 1 0 6
Zac Hassman 0 1 2
Caleb Dutko 1 0 6
Team Total 16 1 98

Scoring - Kicker FG PATTOTAL
Sam Herkert 6 13 31
Team Total 6 13 31
Fum Rec Int
Scoring - Defense TD  TD Total
Alex Hintze 0 1 6
Team Total 0 1 6




Rushing Att.  Yds.
Mikey Lor 12 51
Connor Arneson 5 -14
Alex Lowney 48 21
Carson Faust 35 85
Josh Boyce 1 18
Reed Yoder 2 -5
Billy Courchene 9 26
Mitch Perdue 31 78
Austin Meulemans 4 7
Sawyer McCue 1 -6
Team Total 148 219
Passing Att Comp
Alex Lowney 235 141
Billy Courchene 1 1
Sawyer McCue 13 7
Team Total 249 149
Receiving No. Yds.
Mikey Lor 5 28
Connor Arneson 22 336
Carson Faust 9 63
Matt Rebholz 12 181
Josh Boyce 20 255
Reed Yoder 12 105
Billy Courchene 22 244
Connor Miller 5 82
Jon Korger 5 25
Chance Proehl 4 52
Konnor Zuehl 7 75
Bradon Clark 8 82
Joe Vils 4 29
Mitch Perdue 6 30
Andrew Steinert 3 45
Austin Meulemans 2 -1
Jacob Disterhaft 3 41
Team Total 149 1672
Kick Returns No. Yds
Connor Arneson 14 300
Matt Rebholz 1 6
Billy Courchene 19 407
Mitch Perdue 1 2
Austin Meulemans 2 32
DeShawn Dickinson 1 0
Team Total 38 747
Punt Returns No. Yds
Billy Courchene 7 65
Team Total 7 65

Ave.
4.3
-2.8
-04
2.4
18.0
-2.5
2.9
2.5
1.8
-6.0
15

Pct.
0.600
1.000
0.538
0.598

Ave.
5.6
15.3
7.0
15.1
12.8
8.8
11.1
16.4
5.0
13.0
10.7
10.3
7.3
5.0
15.0
-0.5
13.7
11.2

Ave.
21.4
6.0
21.4
2.0
16.0
0.0
19.7

Ave.
9.3
9.3

Oshkosh West Team Statistics

Long Fum TD 2PT

22
2
14
18
18
0
11
16
6
0
22

Int
13

15
Long

76
20
58
28
47
69
23

30
35
12
12
19
32

23
76

Long
43

6

69

2

18

0

69

Long
23
23
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Fumble RecoveriesNo.

Andrew Steinert

DeShawn Dickinson

Joe Vils
Brodie Kerst
Jon Korger
Taylor Steeno
Team Total

Interceptions
Andrew Steinert
Connor Arneson
Dakota Jordan
Team Total

Tackles

Billy Courchene
Andrew Steinert
Connor Arneson
Reed Yoder
Jared Zeman
Konnor Zuehl
Mitch Perdue
Dakota Jordan
Jacob Heath
Reid Rauchle

DeShawn Dickinson 8

Josh Boyce
Chance Proehl
Hunter Berholtz

Austin Meulemans 18

Joe Vils

Brodie Kerst
Isaiah Merrill
Matt Rebholz
Zach Leach
Taylor Steeno
Joe Schulz
Carson Faust
Jacob Disterhaft
Connor Miller
Brandon Clark
Dylan Lubinsky
Mason Ramage
Tyler Hoodie

Garrett Abraham

Griffin Kintopf
Team Total

Sacks
Jacob Heath

DeShawn Dickinson 1 4

Austin Meulemans

Brodie Kerst
Team Total

Yds Ave. Long
1 4 40 4
1 9 90 9
1 0 00 0
1 0 00 0
1 0 00 0
1 0 00 0
6 13 22 9
No. Yds Ave. Long
1 0 00 0
2 0 00 0
1 0 00 0
4 0 00 0
Solo Assist Total TFL
14 15 29 0
13 11 24 1
18 24 42 1
13 13 26 0
9 10 19 2
24 24 48 1
5 8 13 0
3 20 23 0
34 21 55 9
1 5 6 0
13 21 0
3 1 4 0
1 1 2 0
13 21 34 1
26 44 1
9 6 15 0
8 16 24 0
1 1 2 0
1 1 2 0
2 3 5 0
22 18 40 3
1 2 3 0
0 1 1 0
2 0 2 0
1 0 1 0
1 0 1 0
0 1 1 0
2 1 3 0
2 1 3 0
0 1 1 0
1 0 1 0
230 265 495 19
No. Yds.
3 13
1 2
1 8
6 27

(Continued on next page)
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Oshkosh West Team Statistics

(Continued from previous page)

Field Goals Made
Isaiah Merrill 2
Team Total 2

PAT-Kicking  Made

Isaiah Merrill 9
Collin Grota 1
Team Total 10
Kickoffs No.
Isaiah Merrill 19
Brandon Clark 2
Team Total 21
Punts No.
Isaiah Merrill 20
Alex Lowney 9
Jacob Disterhaft 4
Team Total 33

Scoring - Offense TD
Mikey Lor
Connor Arneson
Carson Faust
Matt Rebholz
Josh Boyce
Billy Courchene
Connor Miller
Chance Proehl
Mitch Perdue
Team Total

~NPFP PP ONODNWE

-

Scoring - Kicker FG
Isaiah Merrill 2
Collin Grota 0
Team Total 2

Fum Rec
Scoring - Defense TD
None

Att. Pct. Long
2 1.000 23
2 1.000 23

Att.  Pct.

10 0.900
1 1.000
11 0.909

Yds Ave. Long

995 524 60
86 43.0 46

1081 515 60

Yds Ave. Long

680 34.0 61

307 34.1 45

116 29.0 37

1103 334 61

2PTTOTAL
0 6
0 18
0 12
0 18
0 12
0 18
0 6
0 6
0 6
0 102

PATTOTAL
9 15
1 1
10 16

Int

TD Total




Rushing

Ethan Clark
Gus Turner-Zick
Victor Kizewski
Sam Hauser

T.J. Schrank
Keith Hoffman
Jared Dudas
Joseph Mata
Team Total

Passing

Victor Kizewski
Sam Hauser
T.J. Schrank
Keith Hoffman
Beau Rosenthal
Team Total

Receiving
Ethan Clark
Gus Turner-Zick
Victor Kizewski
Alec Mancheski
Mack Journell
Bryson Schultz
Zach Mancl
Team Total

Kick Returns
Gus Turner-Zick
Victor Kizewski
Alec Mancheski
Evan Mallek
Tyler Patoka
Alex Scott
Andrew Ruzek
Team Total

Punt Returns
Victor Kizewski
T.J. Schrank
Team Total

Fumble RecoveriesNo.

Tyler Patoka
Evan Mallek

Pat Molski
Keon’te Williams
Noel Winch
Andrew Ruzek
Joe Strigel

Colin Schuh
Carter Kauth
Team Total

Att.  Yds.
113 624
17 54
96 612
9 -23

5 35

3 -28
11 41
1 5
255 1320
Att Comp
7 3
51 27
1 0
55 25
1 0
115 55
No. Yds.
6 112

2 38
17 337
13 100
5 68

3 23

2 14
48 692
No. Yds
1 25

7 190

1 8

1 17

5 41

1 15

1 12
17 308
No. Yds
3 50
13 111
16 161
Yds

0 0

0 0

1 0

0 0

2 5

1 0

1 0

1 0

0 0

6 5

Ave.
5.5
3.2
6.4

-2.6
7.0
-9.3
3.7
5.0
5.2

Pct.
0.429
0.529
0.000
0.455
0.000
0.478

Ave.
18.7
19.0
19.8
7.7
13.6
7.7
7.0
14.4

Ave.
25.0
27.1

8.0
17.0

8.2
15.0
12.0
18.1

Ave.
16.7

8.5
10.1

Ave.
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
2.5
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.8

Stevens Point Team Statistics

Long Fum TD 2PT

59
7
68
1
32
0

Long
25
36

17
15
15
12
36

Long
40
22
40
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Interceptions
Tyler Patoka
Evan Mallek
Pat Molski
Nate Engle
Pierce Kauth
Team Total

Tackles

T.J. Schrank
Fritz Schierl
Tyler Patoka
Evan Mallek
Taylor Thomas
Pat Molski

Jake Dufresne
Keon’te Williams
Noel Winch
Nate Engle
Alec Mancheski
Tyler Hall
Andrew Ruzek
Cruz Zywicke
Miguel Zarazua
Zack Mancl
Jacob Brown
Anthony Rave
Joe Strigel

Jake Harlow
Dennis Borski
Nash Henrichs
Simon Schultz
Colin Schuh
Grant Roth
Pierce Kauth
Victor Kizewski
Carter Kauth
Brandon Patoka
Mark Wedde
Charlie Powell
Patrick Dietzman
Team Total

Sacks

Taylor Thomas
Pat Molski

Jake Dufresne
Keon’te Williams
Noel Winch

Nate Engle

Tyler Hall
Andrew Ruzek
Cruz Zywicke
Carter Kauth
Mark Wedde
Patrick Dietzman
Team Total

No.
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0
28
0

0
21
49
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Yds.
1

3

9
17
19
7
13
16
12
6

4

1
108

Ave.
0.0
28.0
0.0
0.0
21.0
9.8

Total
11
7
23
34
12
28
24
21
83
43
5
21
34
13
10
1
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Field Goals Made

Bryson Schultz 0
Mark Ponczoch 0
Team Total 0

PAT-Kicking  Made

Bryson Schultz 9
Mark Ponczoch 7
Team Total 16
Kickoffs No.
Bryson Schultz 6
Mark Ponczoch 19
Team Total 25
Punts No.
Sam Hauser 19
Noel Winch 5
Tanner Wilson 3
Keith Hoffman 2
Team Total 29

Scoring - Offense TD
Ethan Clark

Victor Kizewski
Mack Journell

T.J. Schrank

Bryson Schultz

Jared Dudas

Team Total 1

NP OOR N

Scoring - Kicker FG

(Continued from previous page)
Att. Pct. Long
2 0.000 0
1 0.000 0
3 0.000 0
Att.  Pct.
10 0.900
7 1.000
17 0.941
Yds Ave. Long
256  42.7 48
884 46.5 60
1140 45.6 60
Yds Ave. Long
689 36.3 49
151 30.2 36
111 37.0 40
63 315 34
1014 35.0 49
2PTTOTAL
0 48
0 42
0 6
1 2
1 2
0 6
2 106
PATTOTAL
Bryson Schultz 0 9 9
Mark Ponczoch 0 7 7
Team Total 0 16 16
Fum Rec Int
Scoring - Defense TD  TD Total
Pierce Kauth 0 1 6
1 6

Team Total 0

Stevens Point Team Statistics




Rushing Att.  Yds.
Jayson Wiernik 102 520
Jared Halbur 1 3
Logan Wimme 60 232
Logan Boettcher 90 395
Austin Glinski 8 34
Ryan Potter 9 44
Ben Olson 6 35
Tristen lverson 5 11
Team Total 281 1274
Passing Att Comp
Jayson Wiernik 69 28
Jared Halbur 1 0
Logan Boettcher 2 1
Ben Olson 7 3
Team Total 79 32
Receiving No. Yds.
Jared Halbur 1 39
Logan Wimme 1 2
Logan Boettcher 2 10
Tom Olson 20 299
Derek Krzykowski 2 30
Dylan Shudy 1 10
Colton Kuhn 1 6
Team Total 28 396
Kick Returns No. Yds
Logan Wimme 4 85
Logan Boettcher 10 238
Jeremy Statz 3 26
Austin Glinski 2 37
Ryan Potter 2 16
Ryan Ott 1 2
Team Total 22 404
Punt Returns No. Yds
Logan Wimme 1 14
Logan Boettcher 3 49
Preston Witt 2 6
Team Total 6 69
Fumble RecoveriesNo.  Yds
Jeremy Statz 1 0
Ethan Mercer 1 0
Dylan Shudy 1 0
Logan Boettcher 1 0
Team Total 4 0
Interceptions No. Yds
Isaac Bauer 2 0
Jake Timm 1 0
Ethan Mercer 1 0
Alex Marg 1 0
Team Total 5 0
Tackles Solo Assist
Jeremy Statz 48 37
Jared Halbur 3 2
Cody Kiedrowski 24 12
Isaac Bauer 19 23
Mike Weinfurter 19 12
Jake Timm 11 10
Ryan Ott 11 17

Wis. Rapids Lincoln Team Statistics

Ave.

Long Fum TD 2PT

27
3
15
37
13
9
17
4
37

[y
WphOWNO

OCOOOOUINON

N » <
oOwWN _ Oao
POWOD®

TD2P

ODOOFr U100 OoO

—

_|
cocoocooU ococoocococoocoU

—

cococooU ococococoU

T
o

2
worrkrg

6

OCORrRrPOORFrEFrOo

coocococoocoo—- ocoococooU

WOOOOrOoOoON

cocoococo-

Colton Kuhn
Preston Witt
Dawson Thurber
Ethan Mercer
lan Miller
Michael Moon
Nathan Fuller
Trevor Ashbeck
Alex Marg
Jesse Gallager
Cole O’Neil
Ryan Potter
Jayson Wiernik
Jack Vruwink
Jake Elliott
Drake Biolo
Nathan Hepp
AJ Weiss

Team Total
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Sacks

Mike Weinfurter
Dawson Thurber
Team Total

pd

wrk NP

Field Goals
None

Made

PAT-Kicking  Made
Christian Smith 2
Nathan Hepp 3
Victor Adler 2
Team Total 7

Kickoffs

Jason Wiernik
Christian Smith
Victor Adler
Team Total 2

O WWOOo:

Punts No.
Dylan Shudy 3
Jason Wiernik 26
Team Total 29
Scoring - Offense TD
Jayson Wiernik

Logan Wimme

Logan Boettcher

Tom Olson

Derek Krzykowski
Ben Olson

Team Total 1

R RO RRFPO®

Scoring - Kicker FG
Christian Smith 0
Nathan Hepp 0
Victor Adler 0
Team Total 0

Fum Rec
Scoring - Defense TD
None

7 17
5 7
10 14
16 31
2 4
4 7
29 58
2 8
11 16
1 2
0 1
1 3
0 1
1 1
1 1
0 1
1 1
1 1
205 422
Yds.
10
8
18
Att.  Pct.
Att. Pct.
2 1.000
4 0.750
4 0.500
10 0.700
Yds Ave.
325 40.6
311 34.6
81 27.0
717 35.9
Yds Ave.
72 240
920 35.4
992 34.2
2PTTOTAL
2 40
0 6
1 8
0 30
0 6
0 6
3 96
PATTOTAL
2 2
3 3
2 2
7 7
Int
TD Total
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Long

Long
58
53

58
Long

40
68



